BID FORM

	Date.					
	To:	Obion County Board of Education 1700 North Fifth Street Union City, Tennessee 38261				
in the second	From:	(Name of Bidder) GILL INSULATION SEALCDATAND LINE CO. (Address of Bidder) 2/5 LUESTGATE DR. (City, State, and Zip code) UNION CITY, TN 3826/				
	For:	Asphalt Sealing and Striping Obion County Schools Union City, Tennessee				
	principal	ersigned, as Bidder, hereby declares that the only person, or persons, interested in the Bid as principal or s, is or are, named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Bid or in the to be entered into; that this Bid is made without connection with any other person, company or parties, making d it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.				
	existing o	der further declares that he has examined the site of the work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the places where the work is to be done, that he has examined the Bidding Documents to the work to be preformed and that his bid is based upon, without exception.				
	The Bidder may list voluntary alternates on the second page of this form.					
	The bids shall be submitted in DUPLICATE . All bids shall be enclosed in a sealed envelope. The envelope shall be addressed to the owner, and identified with the words " BID ENCLOSED , ASPHALT SEALING AND STRIPING SERVICE , OBION COUNTY SCHOOLS " plainly written on the face thereof.					
	Bids shall	ll be filled in by typewriter or manually in ink.				
(H. 4025) 614 2	The bidder, if awarded a contract, and assuming receiving a Notice of Award or a Notice to Proceed within 10 calendar days of the bid date hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on or before the date specified herein and to achieve Substantial Completion of the project on or before					
TOUELVE	BLACK The bidd	OAK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ter agrees to perform all of the work described in the Bidding Documents for a lump sum price of: USAND NINE C THILTY dollars.				
	(written \$	amount) 12, 930 00				
	Base bid	cal amount) is to consider 1,500 lin. ft, crack filler to be used. Additional crack filler will be billed at \$				
NIN	The bidd ETEEN (written	FULTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL er agrees to perform all of the work described in the Bidding Documents for a lump sum price of: THIUSAND SIX CTUENTY dollars. amount)				
	(numeric	cal amount) is to consider 1,500 lin. ft. crack filler to be used. Additional crack filler will be billed at \$55 per foot. tten approval by owner or his rep. required				
	×					

COMBINATION BID The bidder agrees to perfor	m both scopes described in	the Bidding Documen	ts for a lump sum pr	rice of:			
7747 <u>12 </u>		dollars.					
\$ \(\frac{32}{}\) (numerical amount)	Ш						
Bidder further certifies that	t: (One must be checked) e met as prescribed herein. specs are attached and desc	ribed as required hereir	ı.				
VOLUNTARY ALTERNA	ATE						
Voluntary Alternate #1: (description of alternate)	Add \$_/75.DD PATCHING- ALREADY F	10-17.REAS	AT BLACK	DAK.			
	The Bidder agrees that his bid may not be withdrawn for a period of 60 calendar days after the scheduled closing time or receiving bids and the same bid may be applied (@ \$ per sq. ft.) to other projects.						
	The Bidder acknowledges by his signature that the Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids (especi irregular or inconsistent in content), to evaluate bids and to accept any bid or bids that, in his opinion, may be best interest of the Owner.						
The Undersigned hereby at involved in the respective in of tools and equipment, suj involved in the work done	items and that this cost also perintendents, overhead, pr	includes taxes, insurar ofits and other work, se	nce, royalties, transpervices, and condition	ortation charges, use ons necessarily			
The Bidder also represen codified in Tennessee Cod			th Public Chapter	587 of 2007, as			
The bidder acknowledges especially any bids that a acknowledges that the Ormay be in his best interes	ppear to be irregular in n wner has the right to eval	ature or inconsistent i	in content. The bid	der further			
ву /////	Titl	e: awen	•				
(print) Firm Name: C) ALY	LGILL Dat	e: <u>4-26</u> -16	State of Incorpor	ration			
Mailing address: (P.O. Box and/or street address; (City, State, and Zip Code)		Contra	ctors License No: (i				
Telephone Number:	ı		Expiration Date:				

Document prepared by Phil Graham Director Building and Grounds Right protected

Fax number